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Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy

U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service ki Envi '
Gulf of Mexi:o OCS Region £asing & Environmen!
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Mine als Manapsment Service

Re: Lease Nos. OCS-G 0841, 0842, 0996, 1982, 4479,
4784, 4794, 4809, 4897, 5183, 5195, 6046 and 95¢C:

Dear Mr. Pearcy:

Enclosed is an Act of Full Release dated February 28,
1990 (the "Release") by First National Bank of Commerce, in favor
of CGayle M. Londnt and Rolland R. Londot (the "Mcrtgagors")
granting a full and complete release of that certain Ccllateral
Mortgage, Pledge and Assignment of Production by Mortgagcrs dated
January 10, 1989.

So that third parties will be put on notice as to the
execution and the efficacy of the Release, please file the
original Release into the files in your office relating to Lease
No. OCS5-G 0841 and place an original of this letter in each of the
lease files relating to the captioned leases.



Liskow & LEwIs

March 16, 1990 P 2

Enclosed is our firm check in the amount of $325.00, for
payment of filing fees. Plezase acknowledge that the filing has
been completed as requested by signing the enclosed copy of this
letver in the space provided and returning it to me.

Sincegply, .

, /
“AinclaAwol

Linda Lusk,
Corporate Paralegal

LL/sl
Enclosures

FILED AND ACCOMPLISHED AS REQUESTED:

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
GULF OF MEXICO, OCS REGION

DA T L

e
DATE: v"MAR 2 0 1999

X
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BROOYS EXPLORATION INCORPORATED

— B | T

G21 SEVENTEENTH STRLET
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BUiLDING
SENVER. COLORADO B0293

December 11, 1989

Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1201 Clmwood Park Roulevard
New Orleans, LA 70123-2794

ATTENTION: LE-3-1

Gent lemen:

Subsidiary of COBB RES*URCES CORPORATION

(303 294-9202

(FAX) 296-9210

RECEIVED

Minerals Managament Service
Leasing & Environment

ace-n 4897
Rlock 46, South Pass Area
Louisiana Map No. 9

Enclosed for handling are two Assignments of Overriding Rovalty
Interest covering the above captiuned 01l and Cas Lease along with
our check in the amcunt cf 450,00 per your request.

BJB/mav

Enclosures

Very truly ycurs,
: i 3

/1 /

- - il —
My —

Bill J. Erooks
l’rESidrnt




ASS[GHMFJ.F OVERRIDING ROYALTY INFEREST.HH. AND GAS LEASE

ENOW ALL MEN BY THESLE PRESENTS that PetroPavific Resources, Ince., 1303 Ave-
cado Avenue, Suiie 235, Newport Beach, California 92660, a tCalifornia corporation,
hereinusfter referred to as "Assignor," for good and valuable consider it fon, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowleodged, does herepy sell, assipn, transfer and
set over unto Brooks Exploration Incorporated, Duminion Plaza, 600 Seventeenth
Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, hereinafter referre. to as "Assignee," an undlviged
20% of Assignor's overriding royalty interest in and to the following described oil
and gas lease:

0il1 and Cas Lease [from the United States of America, as

Lessor, to Roberts 0il and Gas, Inc., Patco, Inc., Petro-

R E c E | ') E D Pacific Resources, Inc., and Paragon Petroleum Iuc., as
Lessees, effective as of December 1, 1981, identified in
the office of the Burcau of Land Manageirent, Department of

DEG 14 9489 the Interior, as Outer Continental Shelf Lease 0CS-G 4897,
describing the following area, to wit:

Minerals Management Service
Leasing & Environment All of Block 46, South Pass Area, as shown on 0CS Official
Leasing Map, Louisiana Map No. 9.

This Assignment is subject to and Assignee agrees to accept and assume all of
the terms, conditions and obligations of that certain Assignmeat of 0i] and Gas
Lease, dated December 5, 1984, wherein PetroPacilic Resources, Inc., et al, assigned
all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing Oil and Gas Lease 0C3-G 4897
to McMoRan Offshore Exploration Company reserving unto its 'f its 12.5% share of
5.0% overriding royalty interest.

This assignment is alsov made subject to and Assignee agrecs to accept and
assuae all of the terms, conditions and obligations of that certaln Assignment of
0il and Gas Lease, dated April 26, 1985, wherein McMoRan 0Oil & Gas Co., forme:ly
McMoRan Offshore Exploration Co., assigned all of its right, title and lnterest in
the foregoing 0il and Gas Lease 0CS-G 4897 to FMP Operating Company, 1 Limited
Partnership, of which McMoRan is the Managing General Partner.

This Assignment is further made subject to all of the terms and expressed and
implied covenants and conditions of foreguing 0il and Cas Lease 0CS-G 4897, to the
extent of the rights hereby assigned, which terms, coveaants and conditions the
Assignee hereby assumes and agrees to perform with respect to the lands covered
hereby. Said terms, covenants and conditivns, Iusufar as the said lcased acreage
is concerned, shall be binding on the Assignee, not only in favor of the Lessor and

its heirs, successors and assigns, bLut also in tavor of the Assigner and its suc-

cessors and assigns.

i



This Assignment is made without warranty of any kind.

In the event that Assignee should elect to surrender, abandon or release all
or any of its right In sald lease acreage, or any part thereof, the Assignee shall
notify the Assipnor not less than thirty (30) days in advance of such surrender,
abandonment or release and, if requested to Jo so by the Assipnor, the Assignce
immediately shall reassign such rights in said lease acreage, or such part thereof,

to the Assignor.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 5th day of Decomber,

1965, but effective as of December 1, 1981,

PETROPACTI"' " RESOURCF&, INC.

! ,/‘ /, S e
at / ”, - /'
ATTEST: Bv: ‘ Z

" President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)
)
COUNTY OF URANGE

)
on this /A =z day of ___M_ , 1985 before me appeared

3_°_~;..; L. W,LLi s , to me personally ' .n, who, being by me duly
sworn, did say that he is the _P“Q‘n‘ur 0. 'ETROPACIFIC RESOURCES,
Iuc. and tuat the foregoing instrument was signed in behalfl of sald corporaticn
by authority of its Beard of Directors, and said [

ucknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of sald corporation.

4ITNESS my hand and seal.

- T (L g

\
: B t Notary Public in and for said county and

'P' state

) 1
o

My Commission expires: __ /.?-—/4_-_}’5"




ASSIGNMENT OF OVERRIDING ROVALTY INTEREST IN OIL AND $AS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Brooks Exploration Tncorporated,
600 17th Street, Tuite 2115-South, Denver, folcrade 80202, a Colorado corporation,
hereirafter referred to as "Assignor," for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledped, does lereby sell, acsign, transfer and
sct over unto Brooks Fxploration Company, 1R40 Cherryville Road, Littleton,
Colorado 80121, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," all of Assignor's
overriding royalty interest ir. and to the following described oil and zas lease:
0il and Cas Lease from the Uprited States of America, as
l.essor, to Roberts 0il and Gas, Inc., Patco, Tnec., Petro-
RECE IV ED Pracific Resocurces, Inc., and Paragon Petroleum Inc., as
Lessees, effective as of December 1, 1981, identified in
- the office of the Bureau of Land Management, Department of
bt 1 - 138%  the Interior, as Outer Continental Shelf Lease 0CS-G 4897,

describing the following area, to witL:

linerals Management Service
Leasing & Environment All of Block 46, South Pass Area, as shown on 0CS Official
Leasing Map, Louisiana Map No. 9.

ils Assignment is subject teo and Assignee agrees to accept and assume all of
the terms, conditions and obligaiions of that certain Assignment of 0il and Gas
Lease, dated December 5, 1984, whereln PetroPacific Resources, 'nc., et al, assigned
all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing 0il and Gas Lease 0CS-G 4847
to McMoRan Offshore Exploration Company reserving unto itself its 12.5% share of
5.0% overriding royalty inter .t.

This Assignment is also made subject to and Assignee agrees to acept and
assume all of the terms, conditions and obligations of that certain Assignment of
0il and Cas Lease, dated April 26, 1985, wherein McMoRan 0il & CGas Co., formerly
McMoRan Offshore Exploration Co., assigned all of its right, title and interest in
the foregoing 0il and Gas Lease 0CS5-G 43%7 to FMP Operating Company, a Limited
Partnership, of which McMoRan Is the Managing Ceuneral Partner.

This Assignment is further made svkject to all of the terms and expressed and
implied covenants and -onditions of foregoing 0il and Gas Lease 0CS- 4897, to the
extent of the rights hereby assigned, wnich terms, covenants and couditlions the
Assign e hereby assumes and agrees to perform with respect to the lands covered
hereby. Said terms, covenants and conditions, insofar as the said leased acreage
is concerned, shall be binding on the Assignee, not only in favor of the Lessor and
its heirs, successors and assigns, but also in favor of the Assipnor and its suc-

cessors and assigns.



This Assignment is made without warranty of any kind.

In the event that Assignee should elect to surrender, abandon or release
all or any of its right In said lease acreage, or any part thereof, the Assignee
shall notify the Assignor not less than thirty (70) days in advance of such
surrender, abandonment or release and, if requested to do go by the Assignor,
the Assignee immediately shal’ reassign surh rights in said lease acreage, or
such part thereof, to the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrumeat has been eaccuted this Bth day of

July, 1986, but effective as of December 1, 1981.

BROOKS EXPLORATION INCORPORATED

2 2
. /
A;:/if = “)’f,
By:‘ l,’fj J/‘f.
l,}? President

'/
ATTEST: [/

i & Dot

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF COLCRADO )
) ss.
COULTY OF DENVER 3

On this _¥ih day of S uly ___, 1986, before me appeared
D §. ﬁaa(g , to me parsonally known, who, being by me duly
sworn, did say that he is the President of BROOKS EXPLORATION INCORPORATED
and that the foregoing Jnstrusent was signed in behalf of - 1id corporation
by authority of its Board of Directors, and sald _ B.wce . VPuocls
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal.

) ‘ /
‘F_\_/.l."-_‘"'.'.'f'_'- ‘ _._,'i)NUL‘______ o
tiotary Publie’ in and for said county
and state

My Commission Explres: 132 -.43 -E&Y

-2-
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Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy

U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1201 Elmwood
New Orleans,

Re:

Park Boulevard
LA 70123-2334

Lease Nos. 0OCS-G 0841,

*W

0842, 0996,

CHARLES B GRIFFIS
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RATHLEEN F RETCHUMN

UF CoOuNBEL
ROBENT © SMITH

4479,

4784, 4794, 4809, 4897, 5183, 5195, 6646 and

9502

Dear Mr. Paarcy:

Enclosed please find an Act of Collateral Mortgage,
Pledge and Assignment of Production, dated January 10, 1989,

by Rolland Ray Londot and Florence Gayle Moran Londot, to and
in favor of any future holder or holders of the Note described
therein. The present holder of the Note is First National
Bank of Commerce.

The addrese for Mr. and Mrs. Londot is 1615 Poydras
Street, 5th Floor, Yew Orleans, Louisiana 70112, and the address
for First National Bank of Commerce is 210 Baronne Street,
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112.

In order that third parties will be put on notice
as to the execution and efficacy of the enclosed acts, please
file the enclosad acts in the mortgage file of your office
relating to Lease No. OCS-G 0841 and place an original of

RECEIVED
JAN 12 1959 THESE DOCUMENTS WILL BE FOUND
AL I4ORTGAGE FiLE uhafﬂ__

Minerals Management Service
Leasing & Environmant



M:z. J. Rogers Pearcy

U.S. vepartment of the Interior
Minerals Management! Service
January 11, 198%

this letter in each of the lease files
Leases. Also enclosed for your use is
this letter.

'Iskow & L=wis

PAGE 2

related to the captioned
an additional copy of

Enclosed you will find our firm's check in the amount
of $325.00 in payment of your filing fees. Please acknowledge
that the foregoing filings have been completed as requusted
by signing a counterpart of th.s letter in the spuace provided
below and returning a copy of this letter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

o Kb Beanit

Wm. Blake Bennett

WBB/man
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert C. Stone, Jr.

FILED AND ACCOMPLISHED AS REQUESTED:

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
GULF OF MEXICO OCS REGION

e, | - 3
BY:A//é;ygz{E;Jﬁ Lj{ ‘/11;2:4 [< I

DAPEs JAN 12 1989
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BOBEAT C ST

RECEIVED

Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy
U.S. Department of the Interior

Minerals Management Service 1k I Ut e
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region - o R
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard Minerat: Mznazemert Szrvice

New Orleans, LA 70123-2394 Leasing & baveaning
Re: Lease Nos. OCS-G 0841, 0842, 0996, 1982, 4479,
4784, 4794, 4809, 4897, 5183, 5195 and 6646

Dear Mr. Pearcy:

Enclosed please find an act of Collateral Mortgage,
Pledge and Assignment of Production dated January 22, 1988,
by Richard John Gardner, to and in favor of any future
holder or hciders of the Note described therein. The
present hylder of the Note is First National Bank of Commerce.
Also enclosed is a certified copy of a Separation of Froperty
Regime Agreement by and between Mr. Gardner and his wife
dated November 2, 1984, which instrument is referred to in
the aforesaid Collateral Mortgage, Pledge and Assignment of
Froduction.

The address for Mr. Gard or is 1615 Poydras Street,
5th Floor, New Orleans, Louis:.ra 70112, and the address
for First National Bank of Con. . .ze is 210 Baronne Street,
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112.

In order that third parties will be put on notice as
to the execution and efficacy of the enclosed Acts, please
file the enclosed acts in the mortgage file of your office
relating to Lease No. OCS-G 0841 and place an original of

THESE 2 X'UMENTS WILL BE FQUND

AT )'UiYGAGE FILE MLIY



Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy
January 22, 1988 Liskow & Lewis

PAGE 2

this letter in each of the lease files released to the
captioned Leases. Also enclosed for your use is an addi-
tion copy of this letter. Enclosed you will find our
firm's check in the amount of $350.00 in payment of your
filing fees. Please acknowledge that the foregoing filings
have been completed as requested by signing a counterpart
of this letter in the space provided below and returning a
copy of this letter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

\)3Mu£g6hl€;u$:u:‘

Wm. Blake Bennett
WBB/mam

Enclosures
cc: Mr. Robert C. Stone, Jr.

FILED AND ACCOMPLISHED AS REQUESTED:

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
GULF OF MEXICO OCS REGION

pate: VAN 26 1088
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ANARA RODERT C SMitm
Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy

U.S. Department of the Interior

Minerals Management Service

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

New Orleans, LA 70123-2394

Re: Lease .l0o. 0OCS-G 4897

Dear Mr. Pearcy: _ax =

Enclosed please find a certified copy of an act of =
Overriding Royalty Assignment cated effective December 5, i3
1984, by McMoRan Offshore Exploration Co., a Delaware & ;3
corporation, to H. G. Kuntz, et al., as assxgnees. ﬁhlch" =
overriding Royalty Assignment affects interests in the N Pt

captioned leases.

In order that third parties will be put on notice =
as to the execution and efflcacy of the enclosed act,
plrase file the enclosed act in the appropriate mortgage
fite of your office and place an original of this letter
in each of the lease files related to the captioned leases.

Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of $25.00
in payment of your filing fees. FPlease acknowledge that
the foregoing filings have been completed as requested by
signing a counterpart of this letter ia the spac wrovided
below and returning a copy of this letter to the uw.dersigned.

Very truly yours,

Luhﬂ-@f‘kh-éﬁl;in:"

Wm. Blake Bennett

FILED AND ACCOMPLISHED AS REQUESTED:

MINERAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE
GULF OF/FEXICO 0CS REGION

oty B SHeL.

P S
Date: November 27, 1987
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This Agrec=ent wade by and bet..ecn McMoRan Of.shore Expl -. ‘ac
co.. 1 Delavare Corroration. herein reic-red to as either "W, " -
- iy crgnor™, and B, T KUNTZ (Soctial Security #457-66-2795), 4, J.
CARDAFR (Social Se.urity #524-62-0433), R. &. 1ONDOT (Lordal !‘.er-.u.""-ty
#459-54-8021), C. C. SORRFLLS (Social Security #.i3-56-4300,, ", Fg.,
McILWAIK (Social Security #428-78-7253), K. M. ~ROUT (Sociai® Sesurfly
#427-50-4519), L. F. BURSON (Sccial Se-urfty *523-58-98B7), W. J. HURLTY
(Social Security #512-30-3586), T, J. ENOCHS(4 (Soc?fal Security
#725-14-1193), D. B. WATERS (Social Securit: #52¢ 70L-0223), K. A. SMALL
(Social Security #523<B7-1021), D, W. CARP XTER % -inl Security
#268-46-9877), herein collectively referred 1o 8¢ _nees", and
individually as "Asgignee™, ai.? K Company, & Loulsian. generil
partnership, successor to CLK Covporation, herein vaferred re as "CLK",

‘35\‘333“

WITNESSETE: Atrae copy 1 the ary 0 W as preor ded in
o vt b Ny .-(&f7_,|-».m_8¢7._6_.___
» H_‘?_day of

Parish gf Plag e minw oa th
That o _J‘;‘.!LZ s w.!;;i,,';_
' Fondilic P ogpueidi
' ANW RECORDER

DY. CLENX OF COUNY

1.

Reference is hereby made for all purposes te that te- .» 04l aud
Gas Lease (desigisted as Lease OCS-C LBS7) affecting an '¢. 1 the Gu'f
of Mexico which 11 1isic? in rthe document attached hMevy a 4 sale a
part hereof nnd asrved "Exhibit A" fcr {dentalication he-: t'.. The
at.vew .ti0e” ¢ . and gas lease is referred to h2rein as i1i/ "Lease'.

11,

RFefrie."e 18 also made for ®.1 purposes to that u.rtain Explorar<on
and Deve' ‘rzent Services Retainar aAgreement rade effective as of J 1y 1,
1984, Letween McMoRan C341 and Cse Co. ("MOGC") and 1ts subsidiaries,
among ~hich 1s MOXY, and the safd CLEK Company. The aforesaid Exploration
and Development Services Retaimér Agreemer- is herein referred to as
"ihe Retainer Agreexent”,

For good ard velua' le ronsideration, the re=ceipt aud adequacy of
vhich ar: hereby acknovledged, snd subject to th¢ terms and ,.rovisions
hereof, Assignor hereby grant:, corveys and assiyns to Assignees, their
respective heirs, successors e- assigne, sn overriding reoyalty interest
of TWO PERCENT OF S1X-S1XTHS (X of 6/6ths) :v and to al. of the oil and
ges (vhich shall be o-med to imcluds condensarez and procecsed iiquids
but exclude helius gas) ich mav be produced ard sold under =22 Ly
virtve c” the subject L-..e. 7The rovalty on prncessed liquids shall be
comput« * 4n the same wi~ as the *essor's royslty thereon is computed,
taking into account an ellovance for the cost ol procescing. The

- wv",‘"
"'(. k™ .}"_‘l
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overrilingiroynity Locirest heceby assigoed by iignor to Assignees is
hereins fl.er referred to as the "Overriding Royaliy Interest”, and shall
be oun .d-py-Assigneen as follosvs:

ASSTGNEFS PERCENTAGE SOCIAL . 'JRITY NO.

-~ B, G. Kunty 20.52 457 -66-2035
¥. J. Cardner 17.2% 524-62-0433
R. R. Londot 16.1% 459-54-B02)
C. C. Sorrell: 13.°% 413-56-4300
J. F. McIlvain i 4 L2B-"R=72"3
F. M. Crout ETD 4 427-52 4219
L. F. Burson 4.0Z 523-58-0¢157
W. J. Rurley 5.0% 513-30-3"B(
P. J. Enochson 5.1% 125-14--7 93
D. H. VWaters 2.6 $24-70~0227
K. A. Small 1.22 523-8(-102)
D. W. Carpenter 3.0 26B-46--"877

Total: 100.0%
1v.

The Overriding Royalty Tnterest shall bhe free of drilliag and
o} ‘reting expenses, but shall bear its propoivtionate part of ,rodu:t'on,
windfall profits or other severance taxes due w'th respect o e
rrocaction or sale of oil or gas, “f any.

Furthermore, the Overriding Royalty Interest shall buar its pio-
portionate chare of (1) oil and gas used as fuel in coudicting operztions
on the lessed premises or on a pooled unit containing a p.~tion thereof.
(2) oil &znd gas used in treating product'on %o make it me ‘“antable and
(3) any t:. nsportation costs 1f the lessc- ha; allowed t.a-irortation
costs to be lodunted with regard to lessos': royalty. Any suc*. trans-
portation dediction shall be calculated ra the same b-.s’s ar wich regard
to lessur's royalty.

Assignec: =1 1t net have the right or option to take . kind any
oil or gas att-ib..atle to the Overriding Royrlty Interest. Further.ore,
the Overriding Royalty Interest cc-v:i,*? hereunder shall be computed by
Assiznor and. its succ:ssors and assign: c.a the basis of the price upon
vhich such party accounts to the lessct {37 lessor's royalty.

V.

t is agreed that Assignor, its successors or assigns, tnall have
th. righ. without the a-sroval or consent of Assignees to pool and
unitize th~ Lease and ‘he ares rfferted thereby or portions thereof with
other oil and gas lexz.es or areas to form one or more pooled units, and
as to each uait sc created, the Overriding Royalty Interest shall apply
to the oil and/zr grs allocated to the area affected by the Overriding
Royalty Interest iu accordance with any equity participation fo-mula
fixed in the agrzement or document establishing such unit,

VI.

This assignment of the Overriding Royalt, luterest i. based on the
assuaptic- that the Lease is presently in full force and effect as to
the full mineral inteisst in the entirety of the area descrited therein
as being covered thereby and that Assignor has acquired its undivided
interest therein to the full extent thereof as provided in the sgreesents
by wiich 1t acquired surch irterest. Therefore, should it be determined
that the Lease ¢- not presently in full force and effrer as to the full

$J10-2
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mineral interest in the :otirzty of the area described therein as beiry
covered thereby, > ~hot Aseignor has pot acquired such undivided
interest therein to the 7:11 extent thereo! as provided in the agre m:nts
by vhich it acquired sur. ipverest, then the Overriding Royalty Interest
as to the Lease shzll L. _z-:_:atei as to the area not covered therevy
or red+ed for that p.rrion of vP* mineral interest not crv:red by the
lease, vr redur:d to *‘he amount thereof due pursuant to tie terms of the
Retalne: hgreement. Provided, he ~ver i(he Terriding Rorelty Interest
shall not be reduced as to any lanu : s tc wach the Lease Js in full
force and effect and as to which As«igror has scquired such undivided
interests therein to the full extert th. reof as provided in the agree-
pents by vhich Assignor acquired such interest.

VII1.

A-rign'r, 1*s successors and assigns, shall never be under any
ob'.zati” . *» Assignees to maintain *'.c Lease (in whole or in part) in
frrce and eiiect by the payment of ventzls or minimum royalties, the
drilling of wells, the py 'duction cf oil or gas, or by any other metlio.
whatsoever; it being und.rstood that the Lensc @ v be released in whele
ov in part without the c ns.~t, approval nr joinler of Assignees, and
that the overriding roy. ty herein assigned tn Assignees s’.all be paid
to Assignees only 1f and wlen oil or gas is produced and sold under the
terms and provisions of the Lease at the option cf Assignor.

vilil.

MOXY 1s the present record holder of 100X of the working interest
in the Lease. HRowever, MOXY “ntends to =~2ke certain assie~~s-cs to the
parties listad below vhich wi.l convey to each of them t'. working
interest s2t sSut nex. o their vz portive name; such asiix .aerts shall
be subject to the Oveiriiing Rryalty Interest. Theiefore, the 1listed
parties will ovm the followinr undivided working interest uin th: Lease
wore <pecifically descriteod .+ frllows:

SARTICIPAN™ . WORKING INTEREST OWNED
MOAY 54,46000%
T’ Operating Company 25, 000002
Tesoro Petroleum Corporation 12.50000%
Continental Land and Fuy Co., Inc. 5.00000%
Rober. A, Doy, Jdr. 2.17000%
LK Ci]l & Gas Torporacion .87000%

|1 &, UoD00%

zach of the above listed pirties or ctnelr -:spective sucrcessors and
assigns, subject to thr terms of the applicahle Jolnt Operating Agreement
as provided in Artic ~. X, shall bear the Overriding Roynliy interest as
it affects the Le~-e ‘v cthe propartion thry the percentage interest
shovn opposite 1ts na™ beurs. to the tota. of the percentage interests
of all such parties in tne Lease.

1X.

All parties recognize, acknowvledge and decl re “l'at <nis ascigovent
vi{ Overriding Royalty Interest is made in full co';ijance with the
Retainer Agreement insofar rs seid agreement relat:s "o the right of CLK
to wcquire an overriding r lty interest in the L:ase :ud fully satis-
fies such ob’igation. 1n *.: event of any conflict between the Reta’rner
Ayreement 2nd this Agree=. - ., then rla provisions of the Retainer
/gieement shall control,

$J10-3
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¢ is recognized that the working interest owners .*~e "Owners") of
the Lease ars _ul ject to am opcrztizg cgreement (the "JU.") zwong
themselves and that such operating sgreement may be amended fiom time to
time,

Pursuant to the terms of the ."A, all or a portion of & Daer's
i{rrerest in the Lease or all or a p.rtion of 1¢s production therefrom
may bLe forfeited or assigned to one or more ol the other Owners eitrer
y ~manently or for a stipulated period becavse suzi. "“vmer failed te
p icipate <= an operation or operaticns. Shouls “he .oregoing ocecur
with respect to all or a portion of th: working fntrrest burdened by the
Overriding Royalty Tnterest and such working intercs* or share of
production be acquired under the provisions of the JOA by an Owner o:her
than MOXY, TXP Operating Comp. ay, Tesc'o Petroleum Corporetion,
Continental Land & Fur Co., Ine., Rob~rt A. Day, Jr., or CLK 01l & Gas
Corporation (hereinafter somctimes called the "MOXY Group"), then and in
that event the interest so csssigned or forfeited shall be free of such
overriding royalty for the period of such forfei:ure nr assignment if
the provisions of the JOA require that such intecest ve assigned cr
forfeited free and clear of such Overriding Royalty Interest, Should
all or a portion of said working interest burdened by the Overriding
Royalty Interest be forfeited to or acquired by a member of the MOXY
Group, then ané in that event the interest ucquired by a wember of the
MOXY ‘roup shall not be free of r h Overriding Royalty Interest and it

all be subject thereto pro-. to the interest acquired.

Pursuant to the terms of said JOA, each of the Owvners has created a
lien or collateral assignuent in favor of the other Owners withl respect
to itz corking interest and share of productior in order to secure its
oubligatiun to pay expenses and has further agread that its interest so
pledged is and will be free of any interest carved out of said workin,
interest, including the Overriding Royalty .nteres*. With respect to
each Owner's share of the Overriding Royalty Intere 't obligation, the
provisions of the JOA described in the preceding s<- ence shall opera.e
in the: sawe manner as in the case of an assignment ¢.' forfeiture und:r
the toregoing paragraph.

XI.

All of the provisions hereof shall be deemed tc be covenants
ru.~ing with the Lease and the area affected thereby and shall extend to
und bind the successors and assigns of the parties hereto; but regardless
of actual or constructive notice on the p rt of Assignor, no change in
the oomership of the Overriding Royalty Interest herein assigned to the
Assign=er. or change in the capacity or status of the Assignees. hovever
resuliine  shall iwpose any additional burden on Assignor, nor s"all any
chanye ! owmership or in the status or capacity of the Assignees impair
the e’fectivine:s of payments made t» such par.y or parties, unless
HMOXY, as Operator, shall have beeu furnished, -%xty (60) days before
such paywent is made, with a certified copv of the recorded instrument
or judgment evidencing such transfer of owne:ship or change in capacity.
The furni="'np of su:h evidence shall not affect the validity of payments
theretofore waue by Assignor.

X11.

Thi:r 2s i¢ vern’ i. wade witho: - =wrranty or recourse, either
express ¢ opif i, Lrv 9% made vit' sull substicutic  and subrogation
in and to 211 riats ani wctions of warranty Asslpnor may have against
all others »: tr tre ™erriding Kovalty Intere it .ssigned.

SJ10-4




@ @

IK .81 IMCNY WHEREODF, this instrument is executed by the joities
pereto ag of the dute set fortn im their respective acknowledgr .nts but
said ansignment is made effective on the 5th day of December, 1984,
vhich date is the effective date of that curtain Assignment ¢ 0il and
Cas Lease from ROBERTS OIL AND GAS, INC,, =+ % 4pn favor of 1UXY,
whereby MOXY acquired ite record title {nterest in the Leass that is th:
sv'.ject of thii Over iding Royalty Assignweni; said parties signing in
the presenre ©° the vitnesses wvhose names ajpvenr opprcite their respective
signatures.

WITH"SSES: McMoPan Of fshore Exploratien Co.

(v

5 L ALAS
Qﬂ“”l/r/}' AN I - By ﬂm% !
s — ; '
(% G ll’i-:'.f':l— gén:‘;rv;;‘c:a;da‘;fgn;t-tand
7 7

WITNESSES: ’ M. G. Nuntz

ChapoKppey ... vy (Z \////

4 /¢ ﬂ/‘?//// /{ |

hu‘M.SS!S: . Zardner
;0;, 2 b Lrstteor 4 %E% é
VITNYS.ES. ) R. k. Lo ur

:O“(ag.iﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁ-ﬂﬁ\_ /@/ Z !,
By: Plan

Onis Dnns

WITNESSES: C. C. Surrells

. I by 7, L *M
_@M’/&M‘g_g_ - '

WITNLSSES: J. F. kcllwain

Lrborab bvtitime S 7Y/ 7/ ;(an.,,_

§'10-5
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WI1TNESSES:

[ibnnnb L0 Ao

Onii /ﬂ%

WITNESSES:

Jigzzﬁ/uéz?/é (giff‘f A

@m,o; 70 VIS

WITNESSES:

CC—LLMUL ! &QD-& ] ~
4&&/\_/(//@)%_/

VITNESSES:

Cloruiu Iio_m ;

- 0
(Aégz;jqj_{5:::£:,/1/I£,jéz el
/

WITNESSES:
_QCJ.LA,LL 0/

7, )

Ctidet Lo L7

[
WITNESSES:

ks LBorrtine
D, »Og/\)'w
WITNESSES:

Chvaia '/ B/

: I S
-%//LU_Z;_C_/_L S

WITKESSES:

Cauuns ﬂi%’*\/

5J10-0
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R. M. Crout

By: 2/7”/ ﬂw?_:’_ |

W. J. Hurley

O AL

P. ﬁ;’@
1/
/4

L. F. Burson

By: -‘42?/ :fg?iéiifz"k-

D. H. Waters
U e v

K. A. Small

D. W. Carpenter

By: [ ‘T;:jﬁ::;l_ﬂ—::::zziz:;__,
Noag

CLK Company

= WM

Managing Ceneral Pagz;{r
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STATE OF LOUISIARA

PARISE OF JEFFERSON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
came and appeared C. M. Van Zandt, Jr., Senior Vice President - Land of
McMoRan Offshore Exploration Co., 8 Delawvare Corporation, known to me to
pe the person whose name is subscribed to the “oregoing instrument, and
acknovledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as
the act and deed of said corporation. 7‘)!’

401\? UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, th
» A.D., 1985.

7 L
NOTARY PUBLIC &n and
Jefferson Parish, Log4

My Commission expires at death. CHARLES G. DUFFY, 1
) NOTARY PUBLIC
Parish of Jefferson, State of Louisiana
My Commission is issued for Lite

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF RARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this desy personally
appeared K. G. Kuntz, P. J. Enochson, L. F, Burson, D. H, Waters and D.
W. Carpenter known to me to be the persons wvhose names are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, and acknovledged to me that they executed the
same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

D
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this J == day of
C'Q‘_..\.’_ » A-Dov L‘-\ iS .

Ma sbe, G Sca g s—
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for
Harris County, Texas R—

Pimiay

n

sif e N L e e ey Cabl

Lis .C‘.:'... B T

STATE OF LOUISIARNA
PARISH OF JEFFERSON

BLFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared R. J. Gardoer, R. R. Londot, C. C, Sorrells, J. F. Mcllwain, W.
J. Rurley, R. M. Crout and K. A. Small, known to me to be the persons
vhose names are subscribed to the foregoing instruwment, and acknowledped
to me that they executed the same for che purposes and consideration
therein expressed.

jiii GIV:Z ?fDER MY HAND p SEAL OF OFFICE, this 25 day of
» A.D.,

Jefferson Parish,

CHARLES G. DUFFY, III
NOTARY FusLIC

Parish of Jefferson, State of Louisiana
SJ10-7 My Commussion |s issued for Life
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF RARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
cape and appeared B. G. Kuntz, Managing General Partner of <LK Company,
a Louvisiana general partnership, known to me to be the person whose name
4s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknovledged to me that
he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed,
4n the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said partunership.

D
GIVEN UNDER MY RAND AND SBAL OF OFFICE, this 2 = day of
Gecivn » AD., \agQs .

%&X&L a)ﬁco.a&}(’
NOTARY PUBLIC(ip fand fov

Harris County, Texas

My Commission expires: tal. W \aQlk . T . :_-': 3o

$J10-8



EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain Overridinog
Royalty Assignment from McMoRan Offshore Exploration Co.
to H. G. Kuntz, ¢t al, dated effective December 5, 1984,

0i1 and Gas Lease granted by the United States of America, as
Lessor, to ROBERTS OIL AND GAS, INC., PetroPacific Resources, Inc., and
Paragon Petroleum, Inc., as Lessees, dated effective as of December 1,
1981, identified 4in the office of the Minerals Managewment Service,

Department of the Interior, as Outer Continental Shelf Lease OCS-G 4897,
describing the following area, to wit:

All of Block 46, Soutk Pass Area, as shown on OCS Leasing Map,
Louisiana Map No. 9.

$J10-9
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JOBEPN € GIGLIC. JR * August 19, 1987 BAEG . GUIDRY
:::‘m::ldw‘ﬁ: R E C——- o
Elveg
Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy b
U.S. Department of the Interior Alg 21 idg
Minerals Management Service + 1 1987
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Minerz/ M;
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard Leasip Nagement Servicg
New Orleans, LA 70123-2394 8 & Enyirgy,
meng

Re: Lease Nos. OCS-G 0996, 1143, 1144, 1982
2112, 2545, 2887, 2888, 2889, 3394, 4479,

4897 and 5221

Dear Mr. Pearcy:

Enclosed please find an Act of Concurrence and
Ratification dated July 27, 1987 by Vesta McClain Kuntz,
relating to her concurrence to certain mortgages heretofore
granted by her husband, Hal G. Kuntz, and more fully described
in the enclosed act. All of the mortgages referred to in
the enclosed act have previously been filed in your office
and affect interests of Hal G. Kuntz in the captioned leases.

The addross for Mr. and Mrs. Kuntz is 1001 Fannin,
Suite 1400, Houston, Texas 77002. All of the notes secured
by the mortgages referred to in tne enclosed act are presently
held by Cullen Center Bank & Trust, whose address is 600
Jefferson at Smith, Houston, Texas 77002.

In order that third parties will be put on notice
as to the ex cution and efficacy of the enclosed act, please
file the enc.orad act in the appropriate mortgage file of
your office ani place an original of this letter in each
of the lease files related to the captioned leases.

Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of
$325.00 in payment of your filing fees. Please acknowledge

THESE DOCUMENTS WILL BE FOUND
AT MORTCAGE FLLE M-_ 0 74



Liskow & LEviIS

Mr. J. Rcgers Pearcy 5

August 19, 1987 P S

that the foregoing filings have been completed as requested
by signing a counterpart of this letter in the space provided
below and returning a copy of this letter to the undersigned.
Very truly yours,
i el Bl

Wm. Elake Bennett

WBB:sbd
Enclosure

FILED AND ACCOMPLISHED AS
REQUESTED:

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
GULF OF MEXICO OCS REGION

By: : \—_(j ZJZ/ZM—-

. AUG 2 1 1987

RECEIVED
AUG %1 1387

Minerzls Management Service
Leasing & Environment
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WILLIAM R PiTTS®

LESN J REYMOND, JR.*
4. BERRY 8T Jr N, JR*
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SOHN M WILBON®
CHARLES M BTCEN*
LAWRENCE P SiMON, JR.*
FREDERICR W BRADLEY®
KERRY M MASSAR®

S. GENL ENDLER®
THOMAS # GETTEN®

LISKOW & LEWIS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

NEW ORLEANS, LA. 701389-800I
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32 TRAVIS ST
P O BOXx B2OOG
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DEBORAN BAMN PRICE
ROBEAT £. HOLOEN

<JOE B NORMAN

THOMAS M. McNAMARA
JAMES N. MANSFIKLD I
BiLiy J. DOMI JUE
LAMBERTY M. LAPCROUSE
FRANK € MASSENOGALE
BriLi® n. JONES, JA.
ANNE E. TATE

WILLIAM W PUGH

JULIE E. SCHWARTZ
CHARLES & GRIFFIS I
RICHARD W, REVELS, J&.
MARTHA Q. THOMAS
JOSBERN P HEBER"
MARGUERITE A NCONAN
BRUCE v. 3CHEWE
DAVIO W LEEFT

JAMES D McMICHAEL
RICHARD € -ADECRSON
SEQROE W. PUGH, JA.
WM. B.adE BENNETT
MARRK A, LOWE

GEORAE ». ROBINBON, JR."
SGEOACE J DOMAS®
MARILYN C MALONMEY®
ACBERT W BOOKEHM, JR
JOSEPH C GIGLO, JAR.*
BRUCE J ORECH

GEORGE CENTAGAEL, JA.
OON ®. HAYC A FT
EDOWIN W CENNARD
JAMES A. BROWN

New Orleans, 70139 GREG G. GUIDAY

*PROFESSIONAL COBP~RATION

PATRICH W GRAT September 19, 1986

RECEIVED
Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy
U. S. Department of the Interior SEP 23 1986
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Minerais Management Service
1420 S. Clearview Parkway Leasing & Environment

New Orleans, LA 70123

Re: Lease Nos. 0OCS-G 4897 and
4479

Dear Mr. Pearcy:

Enclosed please find an original act of Collateral
Mortgage, Pledge and Assignment of Production e:ecuted by H. G.
Kuntz, dated September 16, 1986, which affects interests of
H. G. Kuntz in the captioned leases.

The address for H. G. Kuntz is 101 Fannin Street,
Suite 1400, Houston, Texas 77002.

In order that thircd parties will be put on notice as to
the execution and efficacy of the enclosed act, please file the
original act in the appropriate morigage file of your office and
place an original cf this letter in Lease File No. OCS-G 4897
and also in Lease File No. OCS-G 4479.

Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of $50.00
in payment of your filing fees. Please arknowledge that the
foregoing filing has been completed as requested by signing a

THESE DOCUMENTS w
ILL
AT MORTGAGE FILE M £73"



Mr. J. Rogers Pearcy

U. S. Department « the Interior
Minerals Management Service

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
September 19, 1986 PAGE 2

Liskow & LEwis

counterpart of this letter in the space provided below and
returning a copy of this letter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

QUG W o
Wm. Blake Bennett

WBB/tlh
Encls.

FILED AND ACCOMPLISHED AS REQUESTED:
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO
OCS REGION

BY: /@,./2_,_,__

DATE: Sepfember 23, 1986

RECEIVED
SEP 23 1986

Minerals Management Servics
Leasing & Environmeat
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T303 AVOCADD. SUITE 748 & WEWPOIRT CENTEN & NEWPORT BEAC C o if ORNIA 92668 ~ ===~ (7114) 840-8600

July 14, 1986

Mrs. LaNelle Boehm
U. §. Departmeat of Interior

Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Reglon

P. 0. Box 7944
Metairi: " uisiama 70010

Ret 0OCS-. 4897, South Pass Block 4é
Assignment of Overriding Royalty

Dear LaNelle:

Enclosed, in duplicat: 1is an Awsigement of Overriding Royalty Interest in OCS-G
4897, Block 46, South : ..« Ares, frem FetroPacific Resources, Inc. to BCS Natural
Resources Corporation.

This document is being submitted for filing purposes only and we are enclosiv.y
our check in the amount of $25.00 to cover such fees.

Please stamp ttn second copy of e Assignment and return. For your convenience
I have enclosed a stamped, self-addressed envelope. If you have any qu-stions
or there is a problem i(n filing this Overricing Royalty Assigument, plsase let
me know.

Cordially,

(Ms.) Pat Pearson
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ASSIGNMENT OF OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST IN OIL ANL GAS LEA3E

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PetroPacific Resuvurces, inc., 1303 Avo-
cado Avenue, Suite 235, Newport Beach, California 92660, a Cslifornia corporation,
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," for good and valuavle consijeration, *he
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby se.l, assipn, transfer and
set over unto 3CS Natural Resources Corporation, 1303 Avocado Avenue, Suite 245,
Newport Beach, California 92660, hereinafter referred to ar. "Assignee,” an undivided
20% cf Assignoc's overriding interest in and tu rhe following described oil
and gas lease.

0i1l and Gas Lease from the United 3tates. of America, as
Lessor, to Roberts 0il and Gas, Inc., Patco, Inc., Petro-

Pacific Resources, Inc., and Paragon Petroleum Inc., as

e~ Lessees, effective as of December 1, 1981, identified in
the office of the Bureau of Land Management, Department «f
the Interior, as Outer Continental Sh:1f Lease OCS-G 4897,

describing the following area, to wit:

All of Block 46, South Pass Area, as shown on OCS 0.%7 la.
Leasing Map, Louisiana Map No. 9.

_;;‘Théu _Anlgnmenl: is subject to and assignc: agrees to accept anc assvme all of
the terms, conditions and obJiy ions of that certain Assignment of 01l and Gas
Leace, dated December 5, 1984 wherein PetroPacific Resources, Inc. assiyned

all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing 0il and Cas Leise OCS-G 4897
to McMoRan Offshore Exploration Company reserving unto itself its 17.5% share of
5.0% overriding rcyalty interest.

This Assignment is also wade subject to and Assivnee agrees to accept and
assume all of the terms, conditions and obliga*ions of that certain Assignment of
011 and Gas Lease, dated .pril 26, 1985, wherein McMoRan 0il & Gas Co., formerly
McMoRan Offshore E.ploration Co., assigned all of its right, title and interest in
the foregoing 0i1 and Gas Lcase 0CS-G 4897 to FMP Operating Company, a Limited
Partnership, of which McMoRan {s the Managing General lartner.

This Assignment is further made subject to all of the terms and expressed and
implied covenants and condi*fons of foregoing 0il and uas Lease OCS-G 4897, to the
extent of the rights herohy assipgned, which terms, .ovenants and conditions the
Assignee hireby assumes and ayrees to perform with respect to the lands covered
hereby. Said terms, ccvonants and conditions, inscfar as the said leased acreanqe
is concerned, shall he vinding on the Assignee, no' only In favor of the Lessor and
ity heirs, successors and assigrs, 't also in favor of the Assignor and its suc-

cessors and assigns. o i
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This Assignment is made without warranty of »uy kind.

In the event that Assignee should .lect to surrender, a> ndon or releare all
or any of its right in said lease acr..pe, cr any part thereof, *he Assignee shall
notify the Assignor not less than thirty (30) days in advance of such surrender,
abandonment or release and, if requestcd to do so by the Assignor, the Assignee

immediately shall reassign such rights in said lesse acreage, or such part thercof,

to the Assignor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 3lst day of December,
1985, but effective as of February 11, 1985. jy)

PETROFACIFIC RESOURCES, INC.

By' é
. n'il is, President
ATTEST:

AUV el

Fred M, Walker, Se retary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF ORANGE )
On this 3lst day of December, 1985, before me appeared John L. Willis, to me
personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President
of PetroPacific Resources, Inc. and that the foregoing instrument was signed in

behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said John L.
Willis acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal.

‘ﬂ‘.l'"
OFFICIAL SEAL r ) /
RON PHY -
noiﬂn:‘tsusucx-M-Egro"*"* ) Notary Public in and for sa
ORANGE COUNTY state
My comem.. unlres DCT 13, 198?

—— -

My Commission expires:
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Pittencricff America, Inc.”

December 13, 1990

United States Department of the Interior
Adjudication Unit, MS 5421

1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

New Orleans, LA 70123-2394

Re: OCS-G 4897
South Pass Block 46
Offshore Louisiana

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please f.nd two xercx copies of an Assignmant of Interests
in 0il and Gas Leases out of Seahawk Oil International, Inc., into
Pittencrieff America, Inc., on the above referenced. Also enclosed
is our check in the amount of $25.00 to cover the filing fees.

I understand the portion of the Assignment coverind the Vermillion
Area, OCS-G 5410 is invalid since the wells on this block have been
pluggded and abandoned and the block surrendered by the operator.

The Assignment covering the OCS-G 4897 is for an overriding royalty
interest and it is my understanding that Pittencrieff America, Inc.
does not have to be registered as a qualified operator in order to
have this placed in your files.

Please be kind enough to return the second copy to our office after
the Assignment has been processed.

Your assistance in this matter will be greatly appreciated. If vou
should have any qu. s3tions, or if I can be of any help in this
matter, please let me know.

Yours very truly,

RECEIVED
PITTENCRIEFF AMERICA, INC.

DEC
%.«-a/ % Z 18 1990

Nina Vest (Mrs.) Minerals Management Service
Land Management Leasing & Environment
/nv

Enclosures

P.O. Box 6129 L Abilene, Texas 79608 . (915) 691-1021 Fax (915) 692-0898




RECEIVED

DEC 1% 1330
ASSIGNMENT OF INTERESTS IN JIL AND GAS LEASES
Minerals Management Service

m““‘%ﬂuvwm CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, SEAHAWK OIL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a
New Jersey corporation ("Assignor®), 18552 MacArthur Boulevard,
Suite 395, Irvine, California 97215, does hereby TRANSFER, ASSIGN
and CONVEY unto PITTENCRIEFF AMERICA, INC., a Texas corporation
("Assignee"), P. O. Box 5591, Abilene, Texas 79602, all of
Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the oil and gas
leases (the "Leases") described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein vy reference, together with a proportionate
part of the rights and obligations incident or appurtenant
thereto and the personal property and egquipment used or obtained
in connection therewith.

Each of the interests herein assigned is subject to its
proportionate part of all valid and subsisting overriding royalty
interests and other non-expense bearing burdens of record, and is
further subject to rights and obligations under certain Contracts
referenced in a Purchase and 5ale Agreement between Assignor and
its affiliates and Assignee dated June 16, 1989.

In effecting this Assignment, Assigror makes no warranty
with respect thereto except that Assignor . arrants that its title
to the percentage interest in the Lcar i shown in Exhibit B
hereto is free and clear of liens, claims . : encumbrances created
by, *hrough or under Assignor, but not otherwise.

As of the Effective Date, Assignee assumes all of the obli-
gations of Assignor wunder the above-referenced Leases and
Contracts.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property hereinabove described
together with all #nd singular the rights appurtenant thereto in

anywise belonging u:r to Assignee, its successors and assigns for-
ever.

This Assignment is executed in multiple countecrparts, one of
which with escription of ail of the properties and interests
included in Exhibit A is on file at the office of Assignee at its
address shown above and one of which has been recorded in each
county or parish and state in which part of the Leases is
loceted, each of which is an original and all of which are iden-
tical, except that, to facilitate recordation, Exhibit B and
those property descriptions in Exhibit A which contain specific
descriptions of property located In recording jurisdictions other
than the jurisdiction in which the particular counterpart is to
be recorded have been omitted from each recorded counterpart.
Each of the counterparts hereof sc executed shail for all pur-
poses be deemed to be an original, and all suchk counterparts
shall together constitute but one and the same conveyance.




Separate Assignments of the Leases may be executed on
officially approved forms by Assignor to Assignee is sufficient
counterparts to satisfy applicable statutory and regulatory
requirements. The interests conveyed by such separate Assign-
ments are the same, and not in addition to, the interests

conveyed herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this /S AL
g:! of November, 1989, to be effective as of 7:00 a.m.,
y 1, 1989 ("Effective Date").

TNESSES ; ASSIGNOR:
& _ SEAHAWK OIL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
President - 3

/_\*?:mmzm AMERICA, INC.

e, /

........
*,




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
(LOUISIANA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE ;

Be it known, that on this &%.day of the month of
November, 1989, before me, the undersigned authority, personally

came and appeared ROBERT S. FRIEDENBERG, to me personally known
and known by me to be the person whose genuine signature is
affixed to the foregoing document, who signed said document
before me and in the presence of the two witnesses whose names

are thereto subscri as such, being competent witnesses, and
who acknowledged., ‘n . presence and in the presence of said
witnessez, thet & :i’r @ ithe above and foregoing document as his
own free ¢t & wnd for the uses and purposes therein set
forth and enpzrc. =

in wii of, the said appearer has signed these
preoante o ««& hereurto affixed hand and seal, together

with the sai. . thesses on the day and date first above written.

S OPVICIAL BEAL ] :
WOL L GENIEY O é ,'
PAIEY BLC (0 IO - - -
h\-l-n‘u““'l.lml otary

[Type or Print Name]

My commission expires:




o e
STATE OF )

TAYL )
COUNTY OF )
Be it known, that on this %  gay of the month of

November, 1989, before me, the undersigned authority, porlonal}lz
came and appeared ROBERT J. WOLSEY, to me personally known a

known by me to be the perion uhouo.fonuln- signature is affixed
to the foregoing document, who signed said document defore me and
in the presence of the two witnesses whose names are thereto sub-
scribed as such, being competent witnesses, and who acknowledged,
in my presence and in the presence of said witnesses, that he
signed the above and foregoing document as his own free act and

deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth and
apparent.

In witness whereof, the said appearer has signed these
presents and I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, together
with the ssid witnesses on the day and date first above written.
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EXHIBIT "A" AND "B"

EXHIBIT A to Assignment of Interests in Oil and Gas
Leases from Seahawk 0il Internatiocnal, 1Inc. ¢to

Pittencrieff
15889.

Lessor:
Lessec:

Date:
Serial No.:
Lands Covered:

Lessor:
Lessee:

Date:
Serial No.:
Lands Covered:

America, Inc. effective as of July 1,

OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES

United States of America

Roberts 0il and Gas, Inc.

Nortex Gas & Oil Company

Integrated Energy, Inc.

Seahawk 0Oil International, Inc.

Petro Pacific Resources, Inc.

July 1, 1982

OCs-G 5410

Block 97, Vermillion Area, OCS Leasing
Map, Louisiana Map No. 3, containing
approximately 5,000 acres.

United States of America

Rokarts O0il and Gas, Inc.

Petro Pacific Resources, Inc.

Paragon Petroleum, Inc.

December 1, 1981

OCS-G 4897

All of Block 46, South Pass Area, 0OCS
Leasing Map, Louisiana Map No. 6,
containing approximately acres.




